## CITY OF BELLEFONTAINE NEIGHBORS, MISSOURI MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN CLOSED MEETING MONDAY, AUGUST 14, 2023-6:30 PM

Notice is hereby given that the City of Bellefontaine Neighbors will hold a closed meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen on Monday, August 14, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. at City Hall, 9641 Bellefontaine Road, Bellefontaine Neighbors, and MO. 63137.

Notice is hereby given that the City of Bellefontaine Neighbors Mayor and Board of Aldermen will hold a closed session meeting for the purpose of discussing matters relating to one or more of the following: Hiring, Firing, Disciplining or Promoting Employees (Sec.610.021) (3) RSMO.

## AGENDA

## BELLEFONTAINE NEIGHBORS MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN CLOSED MEETING BELLEFONTAINE NEIGHBORS CITY HALL 9641 BELLEFONTAINE RD BELLEFONTAINE NEIGHBORS, MO. 63137 MONDAY-AUGUST 14, 2023-6:30 PM

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. MOTION FOR CLOSED SESSION:
  - A. PERSONNEL (SEC.610.021) (3) RSMO.
  - **B. LAWSUITS**
- 6. ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA WITH PUBLIC NOTICE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERPERSON'S MEETING ON AUGUST 14<sup>TH</sup>, 2023, WAS POSTED ON AUGUST 14<sup>TH</sup>, 2023, AT 12:00 PM IN BELLEFONTAINE NEIGHBORS CITY HALL (FRONT DOOR) AND ON THE CITY'S WEBPAGE AT <u>www.cityofbn.com</u>. FOR A COPY, CONTACT THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE.

COPIES OF THIS NOTICE MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: SEMMIE RUFFIN-HALL, CITY CLERK, CITY OF BELLEFONTAINE NEIGHBORS-9641 BELLEFONTAINE ROAD-ST. LOUIS, MO 63137-(314) 867-0076.